Republic of the Philippines Congress of the Philippines

Metro Manila

Fighteenth Congress

First Regular Session

Begun and held in Metro Manila, on Monday, the twenty-second day of July, two thousand nineteen.

CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 1

CONCURRENT RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES TO HOLD A JOINT SESSION TO HEAR THE MESSAGE OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring, That both Houses of Congress of the Republic of the Philippines hold a Joint Session on Monday, July Twenty-two, Year Two Thousand and Nineteen,

at four o'clock in the afternoon at the Session Hall of the House of Representatives, to hear the message of the President of the Republic of the Philippines.

Adopted,

VICENTE C. SOTTO III

President of the Senate

ALAN PETER S. CAYETANO

Speaker of the House of Representatives

This Concurrent Resolution which originated in the House of Representatives was adopted by the House of Representatives and the Senate of the Philippines on July 22, 2019.

MYRA MARIE D. VILLARICA
Secretary of the Senate

JOSE LUIS G. MONTALES

Secretary General

House of Representatives